TI_OS_A1_A2L_EN_Rev00  1/4
Last update: 01-2023 Ref: TI_OS_A1_A2L_EN_Rev00
www.climate.emerson.com/en-gb  Application Engineering Europe
OIL SEPARATOR SERIES - OS
General information
The OS Oil Separators are used for multiple compressor
racks in supermarkets and air conditioning systems for use
with HCFCs, HFCs and their lubricants.

• Comply with  standard (pending)
  OSH    OST     OSB
Type code
   OS X - X XX
 Product Name       ODF Connection
 Oil Separator Ö     04 1/2”
       05 5/8“ (16 mm)
  Construction     07 7/8“ (22 mm)
 H Hermetic     09 1-1/8“
 T Top Flange     11 1-3/8“ (35 mm)
 B Bottom Flange with supporter   13 1-5/8“
   17 2-1/8” (54 mm)
Nominal Shell Diameter
4 ~ 10 cm
6 ~ 15 cm
TI_OS_A1_A2L_EN_Rev00  2/4
Quick selection – A1 / A2L Refrigerants
Type Part No.
Connection
Released
Refrigerants Markings
Vol.
(l)
Conformity
Assessment      (mm) (Inch)
OSH-404 881598  1/2“
R134a
R404A
R407C
R448A
R449A
R450A
R452A
R507
R513A
R1234ze
Cat. I /
Mod. A
√
(acc.
PED)
√ √ √
2.0
OSH-405 881599 16 mm 5/8“ 2.4
OSH-407 881600 22 mm 7/8“ 2.8
OSH-409 881792  1-1/8“ 3.0
OSH-411 881794 35 mm 1-3/8“ 3.6
OSH-413 881856  1-5/8“ 3.6
OSH-611 881940 35 mm 1-3/8“
Cat.II /
Mod. D1 CE0036 √ * √ √
6.5
OSH-613 881953  1-5/8“ 7.9
OSH-642 889022 42 mm  7.9
OSH-617 881970 54 mm 2-1/8“ 7.9
OST-404 881860  1/2“
Cat. I /
Mod. A
√
(acc.
PED)
√ √ √
1.8
OST-405 881861 16 mm 5/8“ 2.6
OST-407 881862 22 mm 7/8“ 3.2
OST-409 881863  1-1/8“ 3.8
OST-411 881938 35 mm 1-3/8“ 3.8
OST-413 881939  1-5/8“ 3.8
OSB-613 881971  1-5/8“ Cat.II /
Mod. D1 CE0036 √ * √ √ 7.8
OSB-617 881972 54 mm 2-1/8“ 7.8
NOTE:  *) pending  For assistance with selection, please contact your local Emerson Sales offices.